OP \$40.00 5702348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaoyun Zhang		03/09/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yiwen Lian	
Street Address:	Group 4, Yuanmu Village, Chuhe County	
City:	Yuzhou City, Henan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5702348	ULRICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rcip.mark@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Bella Wong

Address Line 1: Unit 150-10451 Shellbridge Way
Address Line 4: Richmond, B.C., CANADA V6X 2W8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yiwen Lian
SIGNATURE:	/Yiwen Lian/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0911

900540544

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of March 9, 2020, from

Zhang Xiaoyun, having its address of No.3, Nongmao Road, Nanguan Office, Weidu District,

xuchang City, Henan Province, China ("ASSIGNOR") to Lian Yiwen, having its address of

Group 4, Yuanmu Village, Chuhe County, Yuzhou City, Henan, China ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEARES, ASSIGNOR is the owner of trademark ULRICA with registration number

5702348, together with the goodwill of the business to which the trademark pertains;

WHEARES, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and

interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the portion of the business to

which the trademark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the

ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with

the goodwill of the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHREROF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duty executed under seal

and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor Signature:

By: Zhang Xiaoyun / Owner

张八之 Assignce Signature: 其一名 By: By: Lian Yiwen Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 03/17/2020